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Calendar of Mario Draghi 
President of the ECB 

March 2017 

 

 

Date 
Meeting / Event 
(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Tuesday, 7 March Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with International Monetary Fund (IMF), 
EU Executive Directors, on economic and institutional 
developments in the European Union 

ECB 

Wednesday, 8 March Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 9 March European Council Brussels 

Monday, 13 March MIT Lab for Innovation Science and Policy and ECB joint 
conference on “Fostering innovation and entrepreneurship 
in the euro area” – welcome address on “Moving to the 
frontier: promoting the diffusion of innovation” 

ECB 

 Lunch with delegation of the Committee on Economic and 
Monetary Affairs (ECON) of the European Parliament, on 
EU economic and financial developments 

ECB 

 Meeting with Bank of America Merrill Lynch, on European 
capital market developments 

ECB 

 Meeting with Member of the European Commission, 
Mr Carlos Moedas, on economic and financial issues of the 
European Union 

ECB 

Tuesday, 14 March Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with Massachusetts Institute of Technology (MIT), 
on global financial and economic issues 

ECB 

Wednesday, 15 March Meeting with media ECB 

 Meeting with UBS, on economic and financial developments 
in the euro area 

 

ECB 
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 Meeting with Intesa Sanpaolo, on economic and financial 
developments in the euro area 

ECB 

 Meeting with Cassa Depositi e Prestiti, on economic and 
financial developments in the euro area 

ECB 

 Courtesy visit of former Finance Minister of Germany ECB 

Friday, 17 March G20 High-level Symposium on “Global Economic 
Governance in a Multipolar World” 

Baden-
Baden 

 G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Baden- 
Baden 

 Meeting with Secretary of US Treasury, Mr Steven Mnuchin, 
on global and EU economic and financial developments 

Baden-
Baden 

Saturday, 18 March G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Baden- 
Baden 

Sunday, 19 March Bank for International Settlements (BIS) bi-monthly 
meetings  

Basel 

Monday, 20 March BIS – bi-monthly meetings  Basel 

Tuesday, 21 March Executive Board  ECB 

Wednesday, 22 March Meeting with European Commission, Mr Olivier Guersent, 
on regulatory and financial issues in the euro area 

ECB 

 Macroprudential Forum, Governing Council and Supervisory 
Board members 

ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 23 March General Council ECB 

 European Systemic Risk Board (ESRB) General Board ECB 

Saturday, 25 March Attendance at the celebrations of the 60th anniversary of the 
signing of the Treaties of Rome 

Rome 
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